
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned attorney for Sprint Communications Company, L.P. hereby certifies 

that on the 13th day of March, 2012, a true and correct copy of the following documents: 

1. Sprint‟s CONFIDENTIAL Memorandum In Opposition to Northern Valley‟s 

Motion to Compel 

2. Sprint‟s Public Memorandum In Opposition to Northern Valley‟s Motion to 

Compel 

3. CONFIDENTIAL Affidavit of Philip Schenkenberg in Opposition to Northern 

Valley‟s Motion to Compel 

a. Ex A 

b. CONFIDENTIAL Ex B 

c. CONFIDENTIAL Ex C 

d. CONFIDENTIAL Ex D 

e. CONFIDENTIAL Ex E 

f. CONFIDENTIAL Ex F 

g. CONFIDENTIAL Ex G 

h. CONFIDENTIAL Ex H 

i. CONFIDENTIAL Ex I 

j. Ex J 

k. Ex K 

l. Ex L 

m. CONFIDENTIAL Ex M 

n. Ex N 

o. Ex O 

p. CONFIDENTIAL Ex P 

 

4. Public Affidavit of Philip Schenkenberg in Opposition to Northern Valley‟s 

Motion to Compel 

5. CONFIDENTIAL Affidavit of Sonya Thornton 

a. Ex A 

6. Public Affidavit of Sonya Thornton 

7. Affidavit of Regina Roach. 

8. Affidavit of Bruce R. Tillotson. 

9. Affidavit of Karine Hellwig 

were sent via electronic means to: 



 

4505237v6 

 

Ms. Karen Cremer 

Staff Attorney 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 East Capitol 

Pierre, SD 57501 

karen.cremer@state.sd.us 

Ms. Bobbi Bourk 

Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 East Capitol 

Pierre, SD 57501 

Bobbi.bourk@state.sd.us 

Ms. Dara Pollman Rogers 

Riter, Rogers, Wattier & Brown LLP 

P.O. Box 280 

Pierre, SD  57501-0280 

dprogers@riterlaw.com 

Mr. Jeffrey S. Larson 

Larson & Nipe 

P.O. Box 277 

Woonsocket, SD  57385 

jdlarson@santel.net 

Ms. Margo D. Northrup 

Riter, Rogers, Wattier & Brown LLP 

P.O. Box 280 

Pierre, SD  57501-0280 

m.northrop@riterlaw.com 

Ms. Meredith Moore 

Cutler & Donahoe, LLP 

100 N. Phillips Avenue, 9
th

 Floor 

Sioux Falls, SD  57104-6725 

meredithm@cutlerlawfirm.com 

Ross A. Buntrock 

G. David Carter 

ARENT FOX LLP 

1050 Connecticut Ave, NW 

Washington, DC 20036 

buntrock.ross@arentfox.com 

carter.david@arentfox.com 

James M. Cremer 

BANTZ, GOSCH & CREMER, L.L.C. 

305 Sixth Ave, SE 

Aberdeen, SD 57402-0970 

jcremer@bantzlaw.com 

 

 

/s/ Philip R. Schenkenberg 

Philip R. Schenkenberg 
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